

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/04/2019 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0034(164)270 (PCN 040A)	Buffalo	Culvert Repair (Bore and Jack Pipe & Slipline Pipe)
2.	NH-P 0042(53) (PCN 042F)	Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins	Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)
# 3.	IM 0292(84)61 (PCN 0729)	Lincoln	Shoulder Improvement & CRC Pavement Repair

# 3 - Rejected by Transportation Commission.

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 040A  
Project No: P 0034(164)270  
Project Location: SD34 from east of Fort Thompson, east to SD50  
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair (Bore and Jack Pipe & Slipline Pipe)  
County: Buffalo

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

01/17/2020 Page 1 of 3

**Bidder:**  
MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$327,100.00	\$327,100.00
2	009E9900	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	374.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$7,480.00	\$26.00	\$9,724.00
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	28.000	Each	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	5,671.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$5,671.00	\$0.70	\$3,969.70
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,847.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$3,694.00	\$1.20	\$2,216.40
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	887.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$10,644.00	\$10.00	\$8,870.00
8	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	9,332.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$167,976.00	\$17.50	\$163,310.00
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
10	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	86.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$28.40	\$2,442.40
11	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	86.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$3,612.00	\$28.60	\$2,459.60
12	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.75	\$1,390.00
13	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$37.00	\$1,480.00
14	450E4778	30" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	92.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$5,980.00	\$43.75	\$4,025.00
15	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	92.000	Ft	\$66.00	\$6,072.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00
16	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$248.00	\$992.00
17	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$485.00	\$1,940.00	\$535.00	\$2,140.00
18	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$334.00	\$668.00
19	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00
20	450E5020	30" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$405.00	\$1,620.00
21	450E5021	30" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$645.00	\$2,580.00	\$635.00	\$2,540.00
22	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$230.00	\$920.00
23	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
24	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	5.000	Each	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00
25	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	5.000	Each	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 040A

Project No: P 0034(164)270

Project Location: SD34 from east of Fort Thompson, east to SD50

Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair (Bore and Jack Pipe & Slipline Pipe)

County: Buffalo

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

01/17/2020

Page 2 of 3

**Bidder:**  
MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
27	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$820.00
28	450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$790.00	\$4,740.00
29	450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00
30	450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$390.00	\$2,340.00
31	450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	6.000	Each	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00
32	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	5.000	Each	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00
33	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	5.000	Each	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00
34	450E5314	30" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00
35	450E5315	30" CMP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$410.00	\$820.00
36	450E7618	18" Steel Pipe, Furnish	570.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$51,300.00	\$130.00	\$74,100.00
37	450E7624	24" Steel Pipe, Furnish	524.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$49,780.00	\$130.00	\$68,120.00
38	450E7630	30" Steel Pipe, Furnish	328.000	Ft	\$130.00	\$42,640.00	\$148.00	\$48,544.00
39	450E7636	36" Steel Pipe, Furnish	220.000	Ft	\$165.00	\$36,300.00	\$175.00	\$38,500.00
40	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	3.000	Each	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
41	450E9224	Slipline 24" Pipe	160.000	Ft	\$138.00	\$22,080.00	\$145.00	\$23,200.00
42	450E9228	Slipline 36" Pipe	284.000	Ft	\$212.00	\$60,208.00	\$230.00	\$65,320.00
43	451E5118	Bore and Jack 18" Pipe	570.000	Ft	\$425.00	\$242,250.00	\$355.00	\$202,350.00
44	451E5124	Bore and Jack 24" Pipe	524.000	Ft	\$430.00	\$225,320.00	\$355.00	\$186,020.00
45	451E5130	Bore and Jack 30" Pipe	328.000	Ft	\$460.00	\$150,880.00	\$360.00	\$118,080.00
46	451E5136	Bore and Jack 36" Pipe	220.000	Ft	\$475.00	\$104,500.00	\$400.00	\$88,000.00
47	462E0250	Cellular Grout	26.200	CuYd	\$845.00	\$22,139.00	\$305.00	\$7,991.00
48	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	175.500	CuYd	\$285.00	\$50,017.50	\$510.00	\$89,505.00
49	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	3,031.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$6,062.00	\$2.50	\$7,577.50
50	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	2,850.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$4,275.00	\$0.80	\$2,280.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 040A  
 Project No: P 0034(164)270  
 Project Location: SD34 from east of Fort Thompson, east to SD50  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair (Bore and Jack Pipe & Slipline Pipe)  
 County: Buffalo

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

**Bidder:**  
MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	900.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$1,125.00	\$0.80	\$720.00
52	620E1020	2 Post Panel	62.000	Each	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$230.00	\$14,260.00
53	620E1030	3 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$255.00	\$3,060.00
54	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	40.000	Each	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
55	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,159.60	\$28.99	\$1,159.60
56	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	189.500	SqFt	\$6.00	\$1,137.00	\$4.75	\$900.13
57	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
58	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$140.00	\$560.00
59	700E0210	Class B Riprap	255.900	Ton	\$77.00	\$19,704.30	\$190.00	\$48,621.00
60	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
61	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,577.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$7,885.00	\$7.00	\$11,039.00
62	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00
63	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	128.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$512.00	\$9.50	\$1,216.00
64	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	462.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$462.00	\$1.25	\$577.50
65	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	458.000	SqYd	\$4.45	\$2,038.10	\$8.50	\$3,893.00
66	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	90.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.00	\$540.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,713,888.50**

**\$1,787,435.83**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 042F  
 Project No: NH-P 0042(53)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)  
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

**Bidder:**  
 MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

**Bidder:**  
 QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$10,985.00	\$10,985.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$181,100.00	\$181,100.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00
4	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	38.000	Each	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00
6	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,222.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$366.60	\$1.30	\$1,588.60
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	845.000	SqYd	\$17.25	\$14,576.25	\$16.00	\$13,520.00
8	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.300	CuYd	\$60.00	\$138.00	\$100.00	\$230.00
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	471.000	Ft	\$0.12	\$56.52	\$1.50	\$706.50
10	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	136.000	Ft	\$56.80	\$7,724.80	\$85.00	\$11,560.00
11	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	13.000	Each	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	7,051.000	CuYd	\$8.90	\$62,753.90	\$7.00	\$49,357.00
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	565.000	CuYd	\$38.40	\$21,696.00	\$35.00	\$19,775.00
14	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,055.000	CuYd	\$13.50	\$14,242.50	\$12.00	\$12,660.00
15	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
16	260E1010	Base Course	883.900	Ton	\$60.00	\$53,034.00	\$52.00	\$45,962.80
17	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	341.100	Ton	\$60.00	\$20,466.00	\$52.00	\$17,737.20
18	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	405.500	Ton	\$257.00	\$104,213.50	\$213.00	\$86,371.50
19	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	49.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$588.00	\$12.00	\$588.00
20	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	254.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$11,176.00	\$42.00	\$10,668.00
21	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	254.000	Ft	\$105.25	\$26,733.50	\$116.00	\$29,464.00
22	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$88.15	\$1,057.80	\$60.00	\$720.00
23	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$111.50	\$1,338.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
24	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$95.50	\$1,146.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
25	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$111.50	\$1,338.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 042F  
 Project No: NH-P 0042(53)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)  
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

**Bidder:**  
 MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

**Bidder:**  
 QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0202	48" RCP Class 2, Furnish	62.000	Ft	\$127.50	\$7,905.00	\$125.00	\$7,750.00
27	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	62.000	Ft	\$129.50	\$8,029.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
28	450E0242	72" RCP Class 2, Furnish	22.000	Ft	\$273.00	\$6,006.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00
29	450E0250	72" RCP, Install	22.000	Ft	\$122.00	\$2,684.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00
30	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$844.00	\$844.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
31	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$401.00	\$401.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
32	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$823.00	\$5,761.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
33	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	7.000	Each	\$555.00	\$3,885.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
34	450E2024	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$1,090.00	\$3,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	450E2025	30" RCP Flared End, Install	3.000	Each	\$669.00	\$2,007.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
36	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
37	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$669.00	\$2,676.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
38	450E2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,698.00	\$3,396.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	450E2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$669.00	\$1,338.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	20.000	Ft	\$41.00	\$820.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
41	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	20.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
42	450E4798	42" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$71.00	\$2,840.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
43	450E4800	42" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
44	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
45	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
46	450E5227	42" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
47	450E5228	42" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$669.00	\$2,676.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
48	450E7624	24" Steel Pipe, Furnish	156.000	Ft	\$143.00	\$22,308.00	\$143.00	\$22,308.00
49	450E7642	42" Steel Pipe, Furnish	298.000	Ft	\$212.00	\$63,176.00	\$214.00	\$63,772.00
50	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	2.000	Each	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$292.00	\$584.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 042F  
Project No: NH-P 0042(53)  
Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area  
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)  
County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

**Bidder:**  
MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

**Bidder:**  
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E8030	42" Pipe Transition, Install	4.000	Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
52	450E9000	Reset Pipe	136.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$17,000.00	\$140.00	\$19,040.00
53	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	13.000	Each	\$685.00	\$8,905.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
54	450E9226	Slipline 30" Pipe	72.000	Ft	\$156.25	\$11,250.00	\$130.00	\$9,360.00
55	450E9240	Slipline 72" Pipe	182.000	Ft	\$174.00	\$31,668.00	\$200.00	\$36,400.00
56	451E5124	Bore and Jack 24" Pipe	156.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$46,800.00	\$300.00	\$46,800.00
57	451E5142	Bore and Jack 42" Pipe	297.000	Ft	\$380.00	\$112,860.00	\$393.00	\$116,721.00
58	462E0250	Cellular Grout	156.000	CuYd	\$250.00	\$39,000.00	\$290.00	\$45,240.00
59	620E0010	Type 1 Right-of-Way Fence	327.000	Ft	\$1.55	\$506.85	\$3.30	\$1,079.10
60	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,063.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$1,860.25	\$2.50	\$2,657.50
61	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,469.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$1,836.25	\$2.25	\$3,305.25
62	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	452.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$791.00	\$2.25	\$1,017.00
63	620E1020	2 Post Panel	34.000	Each	\$174.56	\$5,935.04	\$190.00	\$6,460.00
64	620E1030	3 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$199.50	\$2,394.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00
65	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	40.000	Each	\$124.68	\$4,987.20	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
66	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	578.000	Ft	\$0.62	\$358.36	\$2.00	\$1,156.00
67	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	170.000	Ft	\$0.62	\$105.40	\$2.00	\$340.00
68	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,899.00	\$28.99	\$2,899.00
69	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	991.600	SqFt	\$2.45	\$2,429.42	\$7.00	\$6,941.20
70	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
71	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	65.000	Each	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
72	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	3,684.000	Ft	\$0.12	\$442.08	\$1.50	\$5,526.00
73	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,440.000	Ft	\$0.37	\$532.80	\$1.50	\$2,160.00
74	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,244.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$1,122.00	\$1.50	\$3,366.00
75	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	81.000	Each	\$218.00	\$17,658.00	\$380.00	\$30,780.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 042F  
 Project No: NH-P 0042(53)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)  
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

**Bidder:**  
 MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

**Bidder:**  
 QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	4.000	Each	\$4,350.00	\$17,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00
77	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Rep	1.000	Each	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
78	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	2.000	Unit	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
79	634E1002	Detour Signing	320.000	SqFt	\$17.25	\$5,520.00	\$12.00	\$3,840.00
80	700E0210	Class B Riprap	29.700	Ton	\$94.50	\$2,806.65	\$100.00	\$2,970.00
81	700E0310	Class C Riprap	83.500	Ton	\$85.00	\$7,097.50	\$100.00	\$8,350.00
82	700E0410	Class D Riprap	45.600	Ton	\$85.50	\$3,898.80	\$120.00	\$5,472.00
83	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	99.500	CuYd	\$418.00	\$41,591.00	\$525.00	\$52,237.50
84	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	72.000	Lb	\$27.40	\$1,972.80	\$20.00	\$1,440.00
85	731E0200	Fertilizing	1.200	Ton	\$2,600.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00
86	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	1.600	Ton	\$2,300.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,800.00
87	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	2,104.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$4,208.00	\$2.25	\$4,734.00
88	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	3,426.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$8,565.00	\$2.50	\$8,565.00
89	734E0140	Erosion Bale	70.000	Each	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00
90	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	900.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
91	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	229.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$572.50	\$2.25	\$515.25
92	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	1,134.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$283.50	\$1.50	\$1,701.00
93	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,880.000	Ft	\$4.35	\$8,178.00	\$4.50	\$8,460.00
94	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	131.000	CuYd	\$1.25	\$163.75	\$35.00	\$4,585.00
95	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	471.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$588.75	\$2.00	\$942.00
96	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	500.000	SqYd	\$4.70	\$2,350.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
97	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	756.000	Ft	\$4.25	\$3,213.00	\$2.50	\$1,890.00
98	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	122.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
99	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	136.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
100	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	286.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00





**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 042F  
 Project No: NH-P 0042(53)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)  
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

**Bidder:**  
 R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

01/17/2020 Page 6 of 10

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$15,195.49	\$15,195.49	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$54,328.22	\$54,328.22	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$148,882.65	\$148,882.65	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
4	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$13,461.48	\$13,461.48	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
5	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	38.000	Each	\$13.40	\$509.20	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
6	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,222.000	Ft	\$1.74	\$2,126.28	\$3.25	\$3,971.50
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	845.000	SqYd	\$17.40	\$14,703.00	\$8.00	\$6,760.00
8	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.300	CuYd	\$21.25	\$48.88	\$50.00	\$115.00
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	471.000	Ft	\$3.61	\$1,700.31	\$1.00	\$471.00
10	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	136.000	Ft	\$40.43	\$5,498.48	\$35.00	\$4,760.00
11	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	13.000	Each	\$360.82	\$4,690.66	\$225.00	\$2,925.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	7,051.000	CuYd	\$10.48	\$73,894.48	\$9.85	\$69,452.35
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	565.000	CuYd	\$15.96	\$9,017.40	\$16.00	\$9,040.00
14	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,055.000	CuYd	\$7.01	\$7,395.55	\$6.00	\$6,330.00
15	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$123,095.13	\$123,095.13	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
16	260E1010	Base Course	883.900	Ton	\$48.83	\$43,160.84	\$55.00	\$48,614.50
17	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	341.100	Ton	\$48.83	\$16,655.91	\$48.00	\$16,372.80
18	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	405.500	Ton	\$259.92	\$105,397.56	\$225.00	\$91,237.50
19	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	49.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$588.00	\$12.00	\$588.00
20	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	254.000	Ft	\$66.80	\$16,967.20	\$40.00	\$10,160.00
21	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	254.000	Ft	\$119.58	\$30,373.32	\$90.00	\$22,860.00
22	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$113.45	\$1,361.40	\$75.00	\$900.00
23	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$208.22	\$2,498.64	\$105.00	\$1,260.00
24	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$121.36	\$1,456.32	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
25	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$208.22	\$2,498.64	\$110.00	\$1,320.00



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 042F  
 Project No: NH-P 0042(53)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)  
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

**Bidder:**  
 R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E8030	42" Pipe Transition, Install	4.000	Each	\$509.23	\$2,036.92	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
52	450E9000	Reset Pipe	136.000	Ft	\$107.58	\$14,630.88	\$75.00	\$10,200.00
53	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	13.000	Each	\$212.41	\$2,761.33	\$485.00	\$6,305.00
54	450E9226	Slipline 30" Pipe	72.000	Ft	\$129.28	\$9,308.16	\$169.00	\$12,168.00
55	450E9240	Slipline 72" Pipe	182.000	Ft	\$223.46	\$40,669.72	\$399.00	\$72,618.00
56	451E5124	Bore and Jack 24" Pipe	156.000	Ft	\$406.04	\$63,342.24	\$575.00	\$89,700.00
57	451E5142	Bore and Jack 42" Pipe	297.000	Ft	\$520.80	\$154,677.60	\$575.00	\$170,775.00
58	462E0250	Cellular Grout	156.000	CuYd	\$514.70	\$80,293.20	\$495.00	\$77,220.00
59	620E0010	Type 1 Right-of-Way Fence	327.000	Ft	\$4.02	\$1,314.54	\$6.00	\$1,962.00
60	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,063.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$3,348.45	\$6.00	\$6,378.00
61	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,469.000	Ft	\$2.62	\$3,848.78	\$5.00	\$7,345.00
62	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	452.000	Ft	\$2.75	\$1,243.00	\$6.00	\$2,712.00
63	620E1020	2 Post Panel	34.000	Each	\$221.07	\$7,516.38	\$300.00	\$10,200.00
64	620E1030	3 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$254.56	\$3,054.72	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
65	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	40.000	Each	\$133.98	\$5,359.20	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
66	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	578.000	Ft	\$0.67	\$387.26	\$10.00	\$5,780.00
67	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	170.000	Ft	\$0.67	\$113.90	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
68	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,899.00	\$28.99	\$2,899.00
69	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	991.600	SqFt	\$2.68	\$2,657.49	\$6.00	\$5,949.60
70	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$38,854.46	\$38,854.46	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
71	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	65.000	Each	\$17.42	\$1,132.30	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
72	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	3,684.000	Ft	\$0.13	\$478.92	\$1.00	\$3,684.00
73	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,440.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$576.00	\$1.00	\$1,440.00
74	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,244.000	Ft	\$0.54	\$1,211.76	\$1.00	\$2,244.00
75	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	81.000	Each	\$168.15	\$13,620.15	\$365.00	\$29,565.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 042F  
 Project No: NH-P 0042(53)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)  
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

**Bidder:**  
 R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

01/17/2020 Page 9 of 10

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	4.000	Each	\$11,103.82	\$44,415.28	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
77	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Rep	1.000	Each	\$6,052.02	\$6,052.02	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
78	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	2.000	Unit	\$3,014.57	\$6,029.14	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
79	634E1002	Detour Signing	320.000	SqFt	\$18.76	\$6,003.20	\$15.00	\$4,800.00
80	700E0210	Class B Riprap	29.700	Ton	\$90.80	\$2,696.76	\$95.00	\$2,821.50
81	700E0310	Class C Riprap	83.500	Ton	\$93.77	\$7,829.80	\$98.00	\$8,183.00
82	700E0410	Class D Riprap	45.600	Ton	\$96.74	\$4,411.34	\$99.00	\$4,514.40
83	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	99.500	CuYd	\$347.40	\$34,566.30	\$425.00	\$42,287.50
84	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	72.000	Lb	\$25.12	\$1,808.64	\$95.00	\$6,840.00
85	731E0200	Fertilizing	1.200	Ton	\$2,344.67	\$2,813.60	\$9,000.00	\$10,800.00
86	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	1.600	Ton	\$2,130.30	\$3,408.48	\$9,000.00	\$14,400.00
87	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	2,104.000	SqYd	\$2.21	\$4,649.84	\$5.00	\$10,520.00
88	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	3,426.000	SqYd	\$2.67	\$9,147.42	\$5.00	\$17,130.00
89	734E0140	Erosion Bale	70.000	Each	\$33.50	\$2,345.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
90	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	900.000	Ft	\$6.70	\$6,030.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00
91	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	229.000	Ft	\$2.62	\$599.98	\$4.00	\$916.00
92	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	1,134.000	Ft	\$2.01	\$2,279.34	\$2.00	\$2,268.00
93	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,880.000	Ft	\$6.70	\$12,596.00	\$5.00	\$9,400.00
94	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	131.000	CuYd	\$66.99	\$8,775.69	\$10.00	\$1,310.00
95	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	471.000	Ft	\$4.02	\$1,893.42	\$5.00	\$2,355.00
96	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	500.000	SqYd	\$4.37	\$2,185.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
97	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	756.000	Ft	\$4.02	\$3,039.12	\$5.00	\$3,780.00
98	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	122.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
99	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	136.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
100	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	286.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/04/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 042F  
 Project No: NH-P 0042(53)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair, Culvert Replacement & RCBC (2-14x8 CIP or Precast)  
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

**Bidder:**  
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	36,278.000	Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
102	700E0210	Class B Riprap	246.300	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
103	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	268.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
104	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	111.000	CuYd	\$14.22	\$1,578.42	\$65.00	\$7,215.00
105	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	149.000	CuYd	\$83.63	\$12,460.87	\$99.00	\$14,751.00
106	560E2228	2-14'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	80.000	Ft	\$2,035.23	\$162,818.40	\$1,600.00	\$128,000.00
107	560E2229	2-14'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	80.000	Ft	\$1,036.64	\$82,931.20	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
108	560E3228	2-14'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$26,773.19	\$53,546.38	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
109	560E3229	2-14'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$3,188.95	\$6,377.90	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
110	700E0210	Class B Riprap	118.900	Ton	\$90.61	\$10,773.53	\$88.00	\$10,463.20
111	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	129.000	SqYd	\$3.80	\$490.20	\$6.00	\$774.00
112	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	33.000	Each	\$23.76	\$784.08	\$55.00	\$1,815.00
113	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$328.82	\$657.64	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$1,861,626.06</b>		<b>\$1,979,750.85</b>

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>South Dakota Department of Transportation</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Abstract of Bids</b></p> <p>Letting Date: 12/04/2019  Item Nbr: 3                      PCN: 0729  Project No: IM 0292(84)61  Project Location: I29 from Canton (Exit 62) to Tea (Exit 73)  Desc of Construction: Shoulder Improvement &amp; CRC Pavement Repair  County: Lincoln</p>			01/17/2020	Page 1 of 1
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission</b>				